505718982 10/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT5765793

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER SCHOENY	08/24/2017
BRIAN ANDERSON	08/22/2017
CHAD M. JOHNSON	08/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC
Street Address:	500 DILLER AVENUE
City:	NEW HOLLAND
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17557

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16599385

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262-636-0939

Email: napatent@cnhind.com,docketing@dority-manning.com
Correspondent Name: CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC AND DORITY &

Address Line 1: 700 STATE STREET, MAIN OFFICE

Address Line 4: RACINE, WISCONSIN 53404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 53849-1/CNHW-139-DIV1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON A. JENNINGS		
SIGNATURE:	/Jason A. Jennings/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2019		

Total Attachments: 2

source=53849-1_CNHW-139-DIV1_ASSIGNMENT_filed_11OCT2019#page1.tif source=53849-1_CNHW-139-DIV1_ASSIGNMENT_filed_11OCT2019#page2.tif

PATENT 505718982 REEL: 050712 FRAME: 0369

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I (We), Christopher Schoeny, a resident of The United States, residing at 403 Meadowrose Lane, Yorkville, IL 60560, Brian Anderson, a resident of The United States, residing at 11127 Caton Farm road, Yorkville, IL 60560 and Chad M. Johnson, a resident of The United States, residing at 910 N. Illinois Avenue, Arlington Heights, IL 60004, "assignor(s)"

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH Industrial America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania 17557 ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled

"DUAL-DISK SEED METER FOR MULTI-VARIETY SEED PLANTING"

invented by assignor(s) and set forth in U.5	and an	v and all a	inplications for	patent and date	ents
granted therefor in any and all countries, in inventor's certificates, and extensions there patent application,	icluding all divisio	ms, reissu	es, conunuauo	ns, recamman	CHO,
and					
authorize and request any attorney or agent provided above the filing date and applicat	t associated with cion number of sai	oustomer n d applicat	number 18528 ion when knov	to insert in the s	paces
and					
authorize and request that any and all pater successors or assigns,	nts for said impro	vements b	e issued to said	l assignee, or it	3
and .					
covenant that I have full right so to do,					
and	est *	К,	***	ge Si	- 30 - 30
agree to communicate to said assignee, its rep assignor(s) respecting said improvements, wh all lawful papers, execute all divisional, conti- rightful oaths and generally do everything to a to obtain and enforce proper patent protection	ming, reexaminations and said assistance. It	on, and reit is successo	sue application is, assigns, and	s, and make all	
Date: 24AQ&ZOLT	Signature of Ass	Senor-O	aristopher Scho		ingener
Date: 22 AUG-2017	Bue- Signature of Ass	.). A. signor – Bi	Ju-14		······································

PATENT REEL: 050712 FRAME: 0370 ASSIGNMENT

Date:

22A472017

Signature of Assignor - Chad M. Johnson

Page 2 of 2